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City of Conway, Arkansas
Ordinance No. 0-12-22

AN ORDINANCE ACCEPTING DONATED ITEMS TO THE CONWAY POLICE DEPARTMENT; AND FOR OTHER
PURPOSES

WHEREAS, Mayline Furniture has donated varies pieces of furniture to the Conway
Communication Center with a stated value of $7,458; and

WHEREAS, the Conway Communication Center is in need of such furniture to replace old items
or fill an unfilled need and;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CONWAY,
ARKANSAS THAT:

SECTION 1. The City of Conway shall accept the donated items listed below and add to the
list of inventory items for the Conway Police Department:

110' Conference Table
1 6' Conference Table
5 Bookcases
2 Desks
1 Dry Erase Board

Total Value:

$3,125
$1,476
$1,789

$ 849
$ 219

$7,458

SECTION 2. All ordinances in conflict herewith are repealed to the extent of the conflict.

PASSED this 13
th

day of March 2012.

Approved:

Mayor Tab Townsell
Attest:

~~--
Michael O. Garrett
City Clerk/Treasurer




