

Doc#2012- 5073 Official Records of Faulkner County
RHONDA WHARTON
FAULKNER COUNTY CIRCUIT CLERK
Fees \$20.00

366017

by.

City of Conway, Arkansas Ordinance No. O-12-22

AN ORDINANCE ACCEPTING DONATED ITEMS TO THE CONWAY POLICE DEPARTMENT; AND FOR OTHER **PURPOSES**

WHEREAS, Mayline Furniture has donated varies pieces of furniture to the Conway Communication Center with a stated value of \$7,458; and

WHEREAS, the Conway Communication Center is in need of such furniture to replace old items or fill an unfilled need and;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CONWAY, **ARKANSAS THAT:**

SECTION 1. The City of Conway shall accept the donated items listed below and add to the list of inventory items for the Conway Police Department:

1 10' Conference Table	\$3,125
1 6' Conference Table	\$1,476
5 Bookcases	\$1,789
2 Desks	\$ 849
1 Dry Erase Board	\$ 219

Total Value:

\$7,458

SECTION 2.

All ordinances in conflict herewith are repealed to the extent of the conflict.

PASSED this 13th day of March 2012.

Approved:

Mayor Tab Townsell

Attest:

Michael O. Garrett City Clerk/Treasurer